

	T THE METRY STREET AND THE STREET AND THE STREET	WY ENGEL EXENT (EE)	
FORM USPTO-1595 1-31-92	101902	051	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic Attorney Docket No.: BIOL003
	RECORDATION FO PATEN	ORM COVER SHEE FS ONLY	T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: Please	record the attached o	riginal document(s) or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): William E. Ortyn and David A. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 	Ľ	Name: Address:	ddress of receiving party(ies): Amnis Corporation 2025 First Avenue, Market Place Tower, Suite PH-B Seattle, Washington 98121 and address(es) attached? Yes X
 Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Execution Date(s): November 1 	Security Agreement	$\Box \text{ Change of Name} \\ - O9/$	
4. Application number(s) or Patent nA. Patent Application Number(s):	number(s):	B. Patent Numl	
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🛛	No
If this document is being filed together with	n a new application, the execut	ion date of the applic	ation is: November 16, 2001
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be r			applications and patents involved? 1 F.R. § 3.41): \$_40_
Ronald M. Anderson Law Offices of Ronald M 600 - 108 th Avenue N.E. Bellevue, WA 98 (425) 688-8816	I. Anderson , Suite 507 004	enclosed. The C	is included in check No. <u>5573</u> , which i commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that I or credit any overpayment to Deposit Accourt
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature: <i>To the best of my knowledge and</i> <i>original document.</i> <u>Ronald M. Anderson</u> Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 28,829 	Ron	ution is true and corr Onole ignature	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 16, 2001 Date
"Express Mail" mailing label nur I hereby certify that this paper or fe 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date indicated above an <u>Kathy L. Paulino</u> (Typed or printed name of person	nber: EL744182544US e is being deposited with the Un nd is addressed to the Commissio	ited States Postal Service oner of Patents and Trad	of Deposit: November 16, 2001 ce "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service unde emarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 23/2001 EFLORES 00000039 09989031 FC:581 40.00	90		
B1OL0037-1-126\0037-149.doc		F	PATENT REEL: 012317 FRAME: 0612

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, WHEREAS, we, William E. Ortyn, residing at 11546 Matsu Place, Bainbridge Island, Washington 98110; and David A. Basiji, residing at 6538 Greenwood Ave N. Seattle, Washington 98103; are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled IMAGING AND ANALYZING PARAMETERS OF SMALL MOVING OBJECTS SUCH AS CELLS IN BROAD FLAT FLOW, the inventors having executed the application concurrently herewith;

AND, WHEREAS, AMNIS CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 2025 First Avenue, Market Place Tower, Suite PH-B, Seattle, Washington 98121 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Itam (city), Washington, this 1/2 day of _/

William E. Ortyn

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF King)ss.

On this 16^{7} day of 000, 2001, William E. Ortyn personally appeared before me, to me known or proven to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the individual signed the same as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

(SEAL)

┢	
	Notary Public
	State of Washington
	KELLY F. GATES
	My Appointment Expires May 30, 2005

Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of Residing at 3620 SW Holdon

*ბიბიზიზიზი*ბიბით

My commission expires_5

Bann 1 af 7

PATENT REEL: 012317 FRAME: 0613

Executed at Seattle (city), W	Vashington, this / day of <u>Amerulaer</u> , 2001.
	Aril G Bast
	David A. Basiji
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
) SS.	
COUNTY OF \underline{WA}	
known or proven to be the individual named	, 2001, David A. Basiji personally appeared before me, to me above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and s a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
(SEAL)	Signature Signature KEIIII F. Pates
Notary Public State of Washington KELLY F. GATES My Appointment Expires May 30, 2005	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of

*დ*ფფფფფფფ

End of Document

Daga 1 of 1